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Rang |Name Club | Nat. | Nr | Kategorie | | Zeit
1 Willms André SC Magdeburg GER 4 M Sen A 33:16.81
2 Euler Ingo Stuttgarter RG GER 2 M Sen A 33:39.44
3 Andreas Schwab RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen = GER 3 M Sen A 33:51.91
4 Ballnus Stefan Stuttgarter RG GER 5 M Sen A 33:59.65
5 Markus Baumann RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen = GER 7 M Sen A 34:02.23
6 Stirm Simon GC Zirich Sul 0 M Sen A 34:04.38
7 Schulze Jorg Potsdamer RG GER 19 MJunA 34:06.52
8 Latt Nicolas Solothurner Ruderclub Sul 6 M Sen A 34:07.62
9 Max v. Luttichau RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen = GER 11 M Mas AB 34:23.44
10 Gobel Frans De Hoop Amsterdam NED 17 M Mas AB 34:27.83
11 Schneider Jirg SC Luzern Sul 31 MMasC 34:57.00
12 Helfenstein Adrian RT Richterswil-Waedenswil  SUI 14 MSenA 35:11.72
13 Wicki Adi Seeclub Luzern Sul 12 MSenA 35:23.03
14 Z'Rotz Pius SC Stansstad Sul 16 M MasC 35:45.71
15 Christian Schitze RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen = GER 29 M Mas AB 35:47.47
16 Blase Ralph SC Stansstad Sul 32 M Mas AB 35:52.03
17 Niederberger Andreas SC Stansstad Sul 106 M SenB 35:58.51
18 Jochen Engelmann RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen = GER 39 MSenB 36:07.14
19 Alberti Raffaele Canottieri Lugano Seite13 44 MSenB 36:08.95
20 Widmer Ueli See Club Stafa Sul 27 MMasC 36:13.18
21 Urscheler Martin See-Club Zug Sul 41 MSenB 36:15.70
22 Briganti Marco Canottieri Lugano Sul 38 M Mas AB 36:19.27
23 Rapp Herbert Tldbinger RV "Fidelia" GER 18 M Mas AB 36:25.86
24 Sidler Adrian Seeclub Biel Sul 35 M Mas AB 36:28.12
25 Peluffo Federico SC Varese ITA 45 MSenA 36:31.63
26 Trager Jirgen SC Stansstad Sul 15 M Mas AB 36:37.84
27 Bredy Philippe CN Charleville-M. FRA 30 M Mas AB 36:40.42
28 Maino Nicola SC Varese ITA 69 MSenA 36:41.52
29 Bocksberger Thierry UN Yverdon Sul 55 MSenA 36:50.91
30 Koch Stefan See-Club Zug Sul 63 MSenB 36:53.66
31 Martin Meelis Rowing Center Kalev EST 43 MJunA 36:55.91
32 Lutz Fiedler Mannheimer Rg Rh. GER 240 M Mas AB 36:57.28
33 Zibung Pascal SC Stansstad Sul 53 MSenB 36:57.94
34 Boyns Ed Hampton School BC GBR 90 MJunB 37:01.95
35 Schossler Oliver RC Erlenbach Sul 54  MJun A 37:05.25
36 Speerli Felix RT Richterswil-Waedenswil SUI 80 MSenB 37:11.62
37 Eigenmann Florian GC Zirich Sul 28 MSenA 37:18.92
38 Raja Allar Rowing Center Kalev EST 67 MJunA 37:21.67
39 Lampart Christoph RC Rotsee Sul 169 M SenB 37:23.70
40 Lutoskin Tiit Rowing Center Kalev EST 156 MJunB 37:32.93
41 Soppera Andreas RC Rotsee Sul 144 M SenA 37:36.39
42 Lutze Manuela SC Magdeburg GER 21 F Sen AB 37:36.66
43 Kupin Oleg Kiew, Zentrum SPAS UKR 34 M Mas AB 37:42.21
44 Tarkpea Martin Rowing Center Kalev EST 66 MJunA 37:42.93
45 Van-Hoppe Dan Molesey Boat Club GBR 56 MSenA 37:43.20

www.armadacup.ch
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Checola Franco
Niederberger Marcel
Thomer Beat
Jorissen Ronald
Struzina Kurt
Battig Steve
Werner Rentschler
Arn Christoph
Imboden Philipp
Schmidt Paul
McLellan James
Wilhem Vincent
Kanizsa Peter
Wahlen Rai
Mathez Florian
Whitehorn Nick
Oliver Schalke
Raitt Alistair

von Bidder Florian
Buhler Hanspeter
Evans Matthew
Dalla Porta Gianbattista
Raivewt Roman
Buhler Hanspeter
Thomas Ruprecht
Kay-Uwe Jancke
Pagni Walter
Bieri Christian
Riley Tony
Wegner, Mathias
Stefan Woppel
Reimers Gunda
Tamm Riho
Amrein Simon
Gavazzi Andrea
Schneider Kathrin
Galetta Fabrizio
Felix Schermutzki
Z0llig Nathalie
Jefferies Ben
Steiner Peter
Stauss Pascal
Kégi Claudio
Walchli Fabian
Antonoff Bernard
Steiner Dolf
Quirke Tom

Rangliste
SC Cernobbio (ITA) ITA
SC Stansstad Sul
Seeclub Biel Sul
HBSRC Amsterdam NED
See Club Zug Sul
RC Reuss Luzern Sul
RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen = GER
Rowing-Club Bern Sul
Rowing-Club Bern Sul
Karlsruher RV Wiking GER
Hampton School BC GBR
Ruderclub Schaffhausen Sul
Stuttgarter RG GER
Molesey Boat Club GBR
Rowing-Club Bern Sul
Hampton School BC GBR
Der Hamb.u.Germ. RC GER
Hampton School BC GBR
Basler RC Sul
SC Sursee Sul
Hampton School BC GBR
SC Cernobbio (ITA) ITA
Rowing Center Kalev EST
SC Sursee Sul
Mannheimer Rg Rh. GER
Der Hamb.u.Germ. RC GER
CR Calcinaia ITA
GC Zirich Sul
Molesey Boat Club GBR
Ruderclub Nartingen GER
WYV SC Neckarrems GER
Rendsburger Ruderverein GER
Rowing Center Kalev EST
RC Rheinfelden GER
SC Cernobbio (ITA) ITA
Potsdamer RG GER
SC Varese ITA
WYV SC Neckarrems GER
Belvoir RC Zirich Sul
Hampton School BC GBR
RC Erlenbach Sul
RAG I. Gaienhofen GER

RT Richterswil-Waedenswil  SUI
Ruderclub Schaffhausen SuUl

CS Annecy FRA
Polytechniker RCZ Sul
Hampton School BC GBR
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51
102
40
78
83
33
42
107
52
114
105
58
132
59
57
110
111
68
153
204
138
177
131
204
234
65
120
81
60
62
85
22
133
137
89
47
95
218
23
84
130
159
116
79
77
61
140
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M Mas AB
M Jun A
M Mas AB
M Mas C
M Mas AB
M Mas AB
M Mas DE
M Mas AB
M Sen B
M Sen A
M Jun A
M Mas AB
M Mas AB
M Sen A
M Jun A
M Jun A
M Sen B
M Jun A
M Sen A
M Mas AB
M Jun B
M Sen A
M Jun A
M Mas AB
M Mas AB
M Mas AB
M Mas C
M Sen A
M Sen A
M Sen A
M Mas AB
F Sen AB
M Jun A
M Jun A
M Mas AB
F Sen AB
M Sen A
M Jun B
F Sen AB
M Jun A
M Jun B
M Jun B
M Jun B
M Jun A
M Mas C
M Mas DE
M Jun B

37:49.85
37:53.58
37:54.68
37:59.35
38:00.83
38:04.68
38:06.87
38:07.86
38:08.52
38:12.64
38:24.17
38:26.76
38:39.33
38:40.27
38:40.98
38:45.32
38:50.70
38:50.98
38:58.17
38:59.11
39:00.81
39:02.02
39:06.69
39:08.33
39:13.44
39:16.68
39:17.51
39:22.29
39:25.69
39:27.61
39:27.94
39:29.70
39:30.03
39:32.45
39:33.22
39:36.29
39:37.99
39:39.75
39:43.65
39:44.37
39:50.00
39:53.54
39:55.79
39:57.16
39:57.88
39:58.92
40:02.22
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Butt Orlando
Kunz Jonas
Lawson James

Iff Tobias
Niedermann Reto
Pearce Simon
Sebastian Augustin
Senn Damian
Kosmehl Sabine
Weber Michael
Bangerter Thomas
Renfer Urs

Keller Grischa
Gsell Achim
Florian Friedrich
Duss Fabian
Meinen Mario
Flackiger Urs
Markus Tunkel
Weitnauer Dimitri
Thilo Lenz
Bastian Seibt
Julian Wirtz
Pfister Daniel
Wilde Ben
Thorsten K. Fuchs
Veuve Marc
Tdéngi Yvonne
Roberto Realini
Schnecko Moritz
Raagel Alvar
Macchi Gianluca
Mirenda Stefano
Sommerkamp Claus
Rast Yves

Iseli Christian
Stefanie Miller
Piiroja Birjo
Pfister Erich
Keller Peter
Bargin Melchior
Greub Roman
Jurgen Schwab
Rufener Jean
Faiss, Christina
Schumacher Aurelian
Paolucci Volfango

Rangliste

Hampton School BC

RC Rapperswil-Jona
Hampton School BC
Rowing-Club Bern

RT Richterswil-Waedenswil
Molesey Boat Club

RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen
RT Richterswil-Waedenswil
Potsdamer RG

Breisacher RV

SC Thun

Rowing-Club Bern

RC Rheinfelden

SC Sursee

RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen
RC Rotsee

Seeclub Thun

SC Stansstad
Mannheimer Rg Rh.

RC Thalwil

RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen
Der Hamb.u.Germ. RC
WYV SC Neckarrems

RC Uster

Hampton School BC

Der Hamb.u.Germ. RC
Rowing-Club Bern

SC Stansstad

Seeclub Stafa

RC Rapperswil-Jona
Rowing Center Kalev

SC Varese

SC Varese

Karlsruher RV Wiking

RC Rotsee

RC Uster

WV SC Neckarrems
Rowing Center Kalev
Seeclub Arbon

RC Kreuzlingen

RG Zirich

Rowing-Club Bern

WYV SC Neckarrems

UN Yverdon

Ruderclub Nartingen

GC Zirich

C. San Miniato

www.armadacup.ch

GBR
Sul
GBR
Sul
Sul
GBR
GER
Sul
GER
GER
Sul
Sul
GER
Sul
GER
Sul
Sul
Sul
GER
Sul
GER
GER
GER
Sul
GBR
GER
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
EST
ITA
ITA
GER
Sul
Sul
GER
EST
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
GER
Sul
GER
Sul
ITA

113
158
134
86
167
103
127
93
50
164
112
180
82
189
91
160
165
87
195
166
176
104
179
76
142
151
152
24
210
117
161
221
205
168
170
202
48
99
233
115
70
155
211
196
71
36
184
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M Jun B 40:05.68
M Sen B 40:12.49
M Jun B 40:14.14
M Mas AB 40:17.43
M Sen B 40:22.15
M Sen A 40:22.98
M Sen A 40:25.01
M Jun A 40:26.05
F Jun A 40:29.07
M Mas AB 40:29.57
M Mas C 40:30.67
M Mas AB 40:38.96
M Jun A 40:40.50
M Mas AB 40:41.54
M Jun A 40:46.10
M Jun A 40:48.24
M Jun A 40:50.44
M Mas C 40:51.15
M Jun B 40:54.51
M Jun B 40:57.36
M Jun A 40:57.69
M Sen B 41:02.36
M Jun B 41:08.07
M Sen B 41:12.85
M Jun B 41:16.42
M Mas AB 41:23.78
M Mas AB 41:30.70
F Jun A 41:32.13
M Jun B 41:35.21
M Mas AB 41:39.98
M Jun B 41:40.53
M Jun A 41:41.03
M Jun A 41:53.50
M Mas DE 41:53.82
M Jun A 41:54.10
M Sen A 42:08.11
F Sen AB 42:12.88
F Jun B 42:15.74
M Mas AB 42:20.52
M Mas C 42:25.52
M Mas DE 42:26.95
M Mas AB 42:34.74
M Mas AB 42:37.88
M Sen B 42:42.54
F Sen AB 42:44.41
M Sen B 42:48.70
M Mas AB 42:52.71



ARMADACUP 2000

140 Glauser Hanspeter

141 Pratt Andrew

142 Keppler Richard

143 Uitterwijk Robbrecht

144 Burdet Denis

145 Stefano Moriggia

146 Péan Thierry

147 Klopfenstein Jiirg

148 Hobby Martin

149 Grob Timon

150 Bartoli Giorgio

151 Stucki Martin

152 Gunter Urs

153 Nager Fredy

154 Rota Maria

155 Heeres Rob

156 Stork Andreas

157 Kuonen Francesca

158 Heusser Nicole

159 Uijlenbroek, Jan

160 Zoller Rahel

161 Bianchi Laura

162 Ott, Manfred

163 King Pete

164 Gander Sabrina

165 Sutter Petra

166 Kupin Gennady

167 Weber Theo

168 Philipp Leon

169 Piffaretti Tomaso

170 Eimert, Helmut

171 Siepert David

172 Raaliste Merle

173 Chiarini Michele

174 Suter Hansjorg

175 Hauke Stefan

176 Baumer Thomas

177 Studer Urs

178 Kinzler Walter

179 Gerber Martin

180 Mayer Christine

181 Schiavi Alberto

182 Gier Johannes

183 Nessi Simone

184 Fasana Laura

185 Cuttica Sergio

186 Haussmann Simone

Rangliste

Rowing-Club Bern
Hampton School BC
RAG Gaienhofen
Poseidon Amsterdam
UN Yverdon

UN Yverdon

RT Richterswil-Waedenswil
Ruder-Club Thun

RC Erlenbach

RC Uster

SC Varese

Seeclub Thun

RC Reuss Luzern
Ruder-Club Thun

RT Richterswil-Waedenswil
RIC Amsterdam
RAG |. Gaienhofen
SC Stansstad

RC Rapperswil-Jona
Rijnland Leiden

RT Richterswil-Waedenswil
SC Cernobbio (ITA)
RC Grenzach e.V.
Molesey Boat Club
SC Stansstad

RC Rapperswil-Jona
Kiew, Zentrum SPAS
Seeclub Kisnacht
WYV Waldshut
Canottieri Lugano
RC Grenzach e.V.
WYV Waldshut
Rowing Center Kalev
SC Cernobbio (ITA)
SC Luzern
Rowing-Club Bern
RC Rheinfelden

RC Kreuzlingen
Seeclub Kisnacht
Rowing Club Bern
RC Nirtingen

SC Varese

SC Rorschach

SC Cernobbio (ITA)
SC Cernobbio (ITA)
Canottieri Lugano
RC Nirtingen

www.armadacup.ch

Sul
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GER
NED

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

ITA

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul
NED
GER

Sul

Sul
NED

Sul

ITA
GER
GBR

Sul

Sul
UKR

Sul
GER

Sul
GER
GER
EST

ITA

Sul

Sul
GER

Sul

Sul

Sul
GER

ITA

Sul

ITA

ITA

Sul
GER

126
185
213
212
182
118
188
26
238
216
145
154
183
190
97
129
239
122
146
163
121
147
193
92
123
98
135
230
226
178
203
215
96
191
209
101
88
141
229
217
175
246
206
231
74
186
171
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M Mas DE 42:54.57
M Jun B 43:00.17
M Jun B 43:00.56
M Mas C 43:08.85
M Jun B 43:09.57
M Mas AB 43:10.12
M Jun B 43:14.02
M Mas DE 43:16.60
M Jun B 43:24.12
M Jun B 43:29.72
M Mas C 43:34.17
M Jun A 43:36.32
M Mas C 43:39.06
M Mas C 43:39.83
F Jun A 43:51.04
M Mas C 43:52.13
M Jun B 44:00.87
F Jun B 44:03.34
F Sen AB 44:14.87
M Mas DE 44:18.66
F Jun B 44:25.86
F Jun B 44:33.93
M Mas DE 44:35.91
M Sen A 44:39.59
F Jun B 44:40.36
F Sen AB 44:43.71
M Mas DE 44:47.06
M Mas DE 44:48.60
M Jun B 44:57.83
M Sen B 44:59.91
M Mas DE 45:17.87
M Jun A 45:23.70
F Jun B 45:25.07
M Mas AB 45:29.30
M Mas C 45:33.20
M Jun B 45:38.31
M Jun A 45:43.47
M Jun A 45:50.77
M Mas DE 45:52.48
M Mas DE 45:54.01
F Jun B 46:03.63
M Mas DE 46:08.35
M Mas DE 46:17.14
M Jun B 46:24.99
F Jun B 46:28.51
M Mas DE 46:50.26
F Jun B 46:50.86
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187 Lerch Andreas
188 Larue Anne-Amelie
189 Dunkel, Heribert
190 Hodel Hans

191 Farner Markus
192 Stadler Alfred
193 Sissle Walter
194 Wilke Hannes
195 Mannig Birgit
196 Trombini Maria
197 Minelli Maria

198 Kinzler Waltraud
199 Agostoni Leopoldo
200 Tereshina Elena
201 Lerch Richard
202 Keppler Bernhard
203 Peter Wachter
204 Georgi Peter
205 Keller Gaja

206 Hopf Michael
207 Roos, Sibylle
208 Krug Mirjam

209 Ruspini Franco

Rangliste

Rowing-Club Bern
RC Nirtingen

RC Grenzach e.V.
SC Luzern

RC Rheinfelden
Ruderclub Zirich

RC Rheinfelden
RAG |. Gaienhofen
Ruderclub Schaffhausen
SC Cernobbio (ITA)
Seeclub Kisnacht
RC Erlenbach
Canottieri Lugano
Kiew, Zentrum SPAS
Rowing-Club Bern
RAG |. Gaienhofen

RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen

See-Club Thun
Canottieri Lugano

RC Grenzach e.V.
WYV Waldshut
SC Varese

Sul
GER
GER

Sul
GER

Sul
GER
GER

Sul

ITA

Sul

Sul

Sul
UKR

Sul
GER
GER

Sul

Sul

Sul
GER
GER

ITA

243
174
228
194
181
227
244
237
172
149
173
100
236
72
245
207
187
162
49
219
148
124
247
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M Mas DE
F Jun B

M Mas DE
M Mas DE
M Mas AB
M Mas DE
M Mas DE
M Mas DE
F Jun A

F Jun A

F Sen AB
F Sen AB
M Mas DE
F Sen AB
M Mas DE
M Jun B
M Mas DE
M Mas DE
F Jun A
M Mas C
F Sen AB
F Jun B

M Mas DE

47:13.88
47:16.68
47:24.20
47:32.33
47:38.21
47:54.08
48:00.62
48:02.81
48:06.22
48:16.44
48:18.03
48:31.65
48:54.77
50:05.52
50:09.14
50:15.40
51:10.22
51:30.16
52:35.63
55:17.28
55:20.57
70:51.00
70:51.01

www.armadacup.ch
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Kategorien-Rangliste

www.armadacup.ch

| Rang |Name |Club | Nat. | Nr | Kategorie | | Zeit
Senioren A (M Sen A)
1 Willms André SC Magdeburg GER 4 M Sen A 33:16.81
2 Euler Ingo Stuttgarter RG GER 2 M Sen A 33:39.44
3 Andreas Schwab RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen = GER 3 M Sen A 33:51.91
4 Ballnus Stefan Stuttgarter RG GER 5 M Sen A 33:59.65
5 Markus Baumann RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen = GER 7 M Sen A 34:02.23
6 Stirm Simon GC Zirich Sul 0 M Sen A 34:04.38
7 Latt Nicolas Solothurner Ruderclub Sul 6 M Sen A 34:07.62
8 Helfenstein Adrian RT Richterswil-Waedenswil  SUI 14 MSenA 35:11.72
9 Wicki Adi Seeclub Luzern Sul 12 MSenA 35:23.03
10 Peluffo Federico SC Varese ITA 45 MSenA 36:31.63
11 Maino Nicola SC Varese ITA 69 MSenA 36:41.52
12 Bocksberger Thierry UN Yverdon Sul 55 MSenA 36:50.91
13 Eigenmann Florian GC Zirich Sul 28 MSenA 37:18.92
14 Soppera Andreas RC Rotsee Sul 144 M Sen A 37:36.39
15 Van-Hoppe Dan Molesey Boat Club GBR 56 MSenA 37:43.20
16 Schmidt Paul Karlsruher RV Wiking GER 114 M SenA 38:12.64
17 Wahlen Rai Molesey Boat Club Seite13 59 M SenA 38:40.27
18 von Bidder Florian Basler RC Sul 153 M SenA 38:58.17
19 Dalla Porta Gianbattista SC Cernobbio (ITA) ITA 177 M SenA 39:02.02
20 Bieri Christian GC Zirich Sul 81 M Sen A 39:22.29
21 Riley Tony Molesey Boat Club GBR 60 MSenA 39:25.69
22 Wegner, Mathias Ruderclub Nurtingen GER 62 MSenA 39:27.61
23 Galetta Fabrizio SC Varese ITA 95 MSenA 39:37.99
24 Pearce Simon Molesey Boat Club GBR 103 M SenA 40:22.98
25 Sebastian Augustin RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen = GER 127 M Sen A 40:25.01
26 Iseli Christian RC Uster Sul 202 MSenA 42:08.11
27 King Pete Molesey Boat Club GBR 92 MSenA 44:39.59
Senioren B (M Sen B)
1 Niederberger Andreas SC Stansstad Sul 106 M SenB 35:58.51
2 Jochen Engelmann RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen = GER 39 MSenB 36:07.14
3 Alberti Raffaele Canottieri Lugano Sul 44 MSenB 36:08.95
4 Urscheler Martin See-Club Zug Sul 41 MSenB 36:15.70
5 Koch Stefan See-Club Zug Sul 63 MSenB 36:53.66
6 Zibung Pascal SC Stansstad Sul 53 M SenB 36:57.94
7 Speerli Felix RT Richterswil-Waedenswil SUI 80 MSenB 37:11.62
8 Lampart Christoph RC Rotsee Sul 169 M SenB 37:23.70
9 Imboden Philipp Rowing-Club Bern Sul 52 MSenB 38:08.52
10 Oliver Schalke Der Hamb.u.Germ. RC GER 111 M SenB 38:50.70
11 Kunz Jonas RC Rapperswil-Jona Sul 158 M SenB 40:12.49
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12 Niedermann Reto

13 Bastian Seibt

14 Pfister Daniel

15 Rufener Jean

16 Schumacher Aurelian

17 Piffaretti Tomaso

Kategorien-Rangliste

RT Richterswil-Waedenswil
Der Hamb.u.Germ. RC

RC Uster

UN Yverdon

GC Zirich

Canottieri Lugano

Junioren A (MJun A / 17-18 J.)

1 Schulze Jorg

2 Martin Meelis

3 Schossler Oliver
4 Raja Allar

4 Tarkpea Martin
5 Niederberger Marcel
6 McLellan James
7 Mathez Florian
8 Whitehorn Nick
9 Raitt Alistair

10 Raivewt Roman
11 Tamm Riho

12 Amrein Simon
13 Jefferies Ben

14 Walchli Fabian
15 Senn Damian

16 Keller Grischa
17 Florian Friedrich
18 Duss Fabian

19 Meinen Mario
20 Thilo Lenz

21 Macchi Gianluca
22 Mirenda Stefano
23 Rast Yves

24 Stucki Martin

25 Siepert David
26 Baumer Thomas
27 Studer Urs

JuniorenB (MJunB /

Potsdamer RG

Rowing Center Kalev

RC Erlenbach

Rowing Center Kalev
Rowing Center Kalev

SC Stansstad

Hampton School BC
Rowing-Club Bern
Hampton School BC
Hampton School BC
Rowing Center Kalev
Rowing Center Kalev

RC Rheinfelden

Hampton School BC
Ruderclub Schaffhausen
RT Richterswil-Waedenswil
RC Rheinfelden

RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen
RC Rotsee

Seeclub Thun

RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen
SC Varese

SC Varese

RC Rotsee

Seeclub Thun

WYV Waldshut

RC Rheinfelden

RC Kreuzlingen

15-16 J.)

Boyns Ed

Lutoskin Tiit

Evans Matthew

Felix Schermutzki

Al lw|IN]|—~

Steiner Peter

Hampton School BC
Rowing Center Kalev
Hampton School BC
WYV SC Neckarrems
RC Erlenbach

www.armadacup.ch

Sul
GER
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul

GER
EST
Sul
EST
EST
Sul
GBR
Sul
GBR
GBR
EST
EST
GER
GBR
Sul
Sul
GER
GER
Sul
Sul
GER
ITA
ITA
Sul
Sul
GER
GER
Sul

GBR
EST
GBR
GER
Sul

167
104
76
196
36
178

19
43
54
67
66
102
105
57
110
68
131
133
137
84
79
93
82
91
160
165
176
221
205
170
154
215
88
141

90
156
138
218
130
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M Sen B 40:22.15
M Sen B 41:02.36
M Sen B 41:12.85
M Sen B 42:42.54
M Sen B 42:48.70
M Sen B 44:59.91
M Jun A 34:06.52
M Jun A 36:55.91
M Jun A 37:05.25
M Jun A 37:21.67
M Jun A 37:42.93
M Jun A 37:53.58
M Jun A 38:24.17
M Jun A 38:40.98
M Jun A 38:45.32
M Jun A 38:50.98
M Jun A 39:06.69
M Jun A 39:30.03
M Jun A 39:32.45
M Jun A 39:44.37
M Jun A 39:57.16
M Jun A 40:26.05
M Jun A 40:40.50
M Jun A 40:46.10
M Jun A 40:48.24
M Jun A 40:50.44
M Jun A 40:57.69
M Jun A 41:41.03
M Jun A 41:53.50
M Jun A 41:54.10
M Jun A 43:36.32
M Jun A 45:23.70
M Jun A 45:43.47
M Jun A 45:50.77
M Jun B 37:01.95
M Jun B 37:32.93
M Jun B 39:00.81
M Jun B 39:39.75
M Jun B 39:50.00
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6 Stauss Pascal
7 Kagi Claudio
8 Quirke Tom
9 Butt Orlando
10 Lawson James
11 Markus Tunkel
12 Weitnauer Dimitri
13 Julian Wirtz
14 Wilde Ben
15 Roberto Realini
16 Raagel Alvar
17 Pratt Andrew
18 Keppler Richard
19 Burdet Denis
20 Péan Thierry
21 Hobby Martin
22 Grob Timon
23 Stork Andreas
24 Philipp Leon
25 Hauke Stefan
26 Nessi Simone
27 Keppler Bernhard

Kategorien-Rangliste

RAG |. Gaienhofen
RT Richterswil-Waedenswil
Hampton School BC
Hampton School BC
Hampton School BC
Mannheimer Rg Rh.
RC Thalwil

WYV SC Neckarrems
Hampton School BC
Seeclub Stafa
Rowing Center Kalev
Hampton School BC
RAG Gaienhofen

UN Yverdon

RT Richterswil-Waedenswil
RC Erlenbach

RC Uster

RAG |. Gaienhofen
WYV Waldshut
Rowing-Club Bern
SC Cernobbio (ITA)
RAG |. Gaienhofen

Masters A/ B (M Mas AB)
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Max v. Littichau
Gobel Frans
Christian Schiitze
Blase Ralph
Briganti Marco
Rapp Herbert
Sidler Adrian
Trager Jurgen
Bredy Philippe
Lutz Fiedler
Kupin Oleg
Checola Franco
Thomer Beat
Struzina Kurt
Battig Steve

Arn Christoph
Wilhem Vincent
Kanizsa Peter
Blhler Hanspeter
Buhler Hanspeter
Thomas Ruprecht

RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen
De Hoop Amsterdam
RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen
SC Stansstad

Canottieri Lugano
Tldbinger RV "Fidelia"
Seeclub Biel

SC Stansstad

CN Charleville-M.
Mannheimer Rg Rh.
Kiew, Zentrum SPAS
SC Cernobbio (ITA)
Seeclub Biel

See Club Zug

RC Reuss Luzern
Rowing-Club Bern
Ruderclub Schaffhausen
Stuttgarter RG

SC Sursee

SC Sursee

Mannheimer Rg Rh.

www.armadacup.ch

GER
Sul
GBR
GBR
GBR
GER
Sul
GER
GBR
Sul
EST
GBR
GER
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
GER
GER
Sul
ITA
GER

GER
NED
GER
Sul
Sul
GER
Sul
Sul
FRA
GER
UKR
ITA
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
GER
Sul
Sul
GER

159
116
140
113
134
195
166
179
142
210
161
185
213
182
188
238
216
239
226
101
231
207

11
17
29
32
38
18
35
15
30
240
34
51
40
83
33
107
58
132
204
204
234
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M Jun B 39:53.54
M Jun B 39:55.79
M Jun B 40:02.22
M Jun B 40:05.68
M Jun B 40:14.14
M Jun B 40:54.51
M Jun B 40:57.36
M Jun B 41:08.07
M Jun B 41:16.42
M Jun B 41:35.21
M Jun B 41:40.53
M Jun B 43:00.17
M Jun B 43:00.56
M Jun B 43:09.57
M Jun B 43:14.02
M Jun B 43:24.12
M Jun B 43:29.72
M Jun B 44:00.87
M Jun B 44:57.83
M Jun B 45:38.31
M Jun B 46:24.99
M Jun B 50:15.40
M Mas AB 34:23.44
M Mas AB 34:27.83
M Mas AB 35:47.47
M Mas AB 35:52.03
M Mas AB 36:19.27
M Mas AB 36:25.86
M Mas AB 36:28.12
M Mas AB 36:37.84
M Mas AB 36:40.42
M Mas AB 36:57.28
M Mas AB 37:42.21
M Mas AB 37:49.85
M Mas AB 37:54.68
M Mas AB 38:00.83
M Mas AB 38:04.68
M Mas AB 38:07.86
M Mas AB 38:26.76
M Mas AB 38:39.33
M Mas AB 38:59.11
M Mas AB 39:08.33
M Mas AB 39:13.44
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22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Masters C (M Mas C)

Kay-Uwe Jancke
Stefan Woppel
Gavazzi Andrea
Iff Tobias

Weber Michael

Renfer Urs
Gsell Achim

Thorsten K. Fuchs
Veuve Marc

Schnecko Moritz
Pfister Erich
Greub Roman

Jurgen Schwab

Paolucci Volfango
Stefano Moriggia
Chiarini Michele
Farner Markus
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Schneider Jirg
Z'Rotz Pius
Widmer Ueli
Jorissen Ronald
Pagni Walter

Antonoff Bernard

Bangerter Thomas
Flackiger Urs

Keller Peter
Uitterwijk Robbrecht
Bartoli Giorgio
Gunter Urs

Nager Fredy
Heeres Rob

Suter Hansjérg
Hopf Michael

Kategorien-Rangliste

Der Hamb.u.Germ. RC
WYV SC Neckarrems
SC Cernobbio (ITA)
Rowing-Club Bern
Breisacher RV
Rowing-Club Bern

SC Sursee

Der Hamb.u.Germ. RC
Rowing-Club Bern

RC Rapperswil-Jona
Seeclub Arbon
Rowing-Club Bern

WYV SC Neckarrems
C. San Miniato

UN Yverdon

SC Cernobbio (ITA)
RC Rheinfelden

SC Luzern

SC Stansstad

See Club Stafa
HBSRC Amsterdam
CR Calcinaia

CS Annecy

SC Thun

SC Stansstad

RC Kreuzlingen
Poseidon Amsterdam
SC Varese

RC Reuss Luzern
Ruder-Club Thun
RIC Amsterdam

SC Luzern

Masters D/ E (M Mas DE)

|~V IN]-

Werner Rentschler
Steiner Dolf
Sommerkamp Claus
Bargin Melchior
Glauser Hanspeter
Klopfenstein Jirg

RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen

Polytechniker RCZ
Karlsruher RV Wiking
RG Zirich
Rowing-Club Bern
Ruder-Club Thun

www.armadacup.ch

GER
GER
ITA
Sul
GER
Sul
Sul
GER
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
GER
ITA
Sul
ITA
GER

Sul
Sul
Sul
NED
ITA
FRA
Sul
Sul
Sul
NED
ITA
Sul
Sul
NED
Sul
Sul

GER
Sul
GER
Sul
Sul
Sul

65
85
89
86
164
180
189
151
152
117
233
155
211
184
118
191
181

31
16
27
78
120
77
112
87
115
212
145
183
190
129
209
219

42
61
168
70
126
26
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M Mas AB
M Mas AB
M Mas AB
M Mas AB
M Mas AB
M Mas AB
M Mas AB
M Mas AB
M Mas AB
M Mas AB
M Mas AB
M Mas AB
M Mas AB
M Mas AB
M Mas AB
M Mas AB
M Mas AB

M Mas C
M Mas C
M Mas C
M Mas C
M Mas C
M Mas C
M Mas C
M Mas C
M Mas C
M Mas C
M Mas C
M Mas C
M Mas C
M Mas C
M Mas C
M Mas C

M Mas DE
M Mas DE
M Mas DE
M Mas DE
M Mas DE
M Mas DE

39:16.68
39:27.94
39:33.22
40:17.43
40:29.57
40:38.96
40:41.54
41:23.78
41:30.70
41:39.98
42:20.52
42:34.74
42:37.88
42:52.71
43:10.12
45:29.30
47:38.21

34:57.00
35:45.71
36:13.18
37:59.35
39:17.51
39:57.88
40:30.67
40:51.15
42:25.52
43:08.85
43:34.17
43:39.06
43:39.83
43:52.13
45:33.20
55:17.28

38:06.87
39:58.92
41:53.82
42:26.95
42:54.57
43:16.60
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7 Uijlenbroek, Jan

8 Ott, Manfred

9 Kupin Gennady

10 Weber Theo

11 Eimert, Helmut

12 Kinzler Walter

13 Gerber Martin

14 Schiavi Alberto

15 Gier Johannes

16 Cuttica Sergio

17 Lerch Andreas

18 Dunkel, Heribert

19 Hodel Hans

20 Stadler Alfred

21 Sissle Walter

22 Wilke Hannes

23 Agostoni Leopoldo

24 Lerch Richard

25 Peter Wachter

26 Georgi Peter

27 Ruspini Franco

Seniorinnen (F Sen AB)

Lutze Manuela

Reimers Gunda

Schneider Kathrin

Z0llig Nathalie

Stefanie Mdller

Faiss, Christina

Heusser Nicole

Sutter Petra

O[N] |~ |WIN]|—~

Minelli Maria

Kinzler Waltraud
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Tereshina Elena

N
N

Roos, Sibylle

Kategorien-Rangliste

Rijnland Leiden
RC Grenzach e.V.
Kiew, Zentrum SPAS
Seeclub Kisnacht
RC Grenzach e.V.
Seeclub Kisnacht
Rowing Club Bern
SC Varese

SC Rorschach
Canottieri Lugano
Rowing-Club Bern
RC Grenzach e.V.
SC Luzern
Ruderclub Zirich
RC Rheinfelden
RAG I. Gaienhofen
Canottieri Lugano
Rowing-Club Bern
RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen
See-Club Thun

SC Varese

SC Magdeburg
Rendsburger Ruderverein
Potsdamer RG
Belvoir RC Zirich
WYV SC Neckarrems
Ruderclub Nirtingen
RC Rapperswil-Jona
RC Rapperswil-Jona
Seeclub Kisnacht
RC Erlenbach

Kiew, Zentrum SPAS
RC Grenzach e.V.

Juniorinnen A (FJun A / 17 -18 J.)

Kosmehl Sabine

Tdéngi Yvonne

Rota Maria

Mannig Birgit

Trombini Maria

|~V IN]-

Keller Gaja

Potsdamer RG
SC Stansstad

RT Richterswil-Waedenswil

Ruderclub Schaffhausen
SC Cernobbio (ITA)
Canottieri Lugano

www.armadacup.ch

NED
GER
UKR
Sul
GER
Sul
Sul
ITA
Sul
Sul
Sul
GER
Sul
Sul
GER
GER
Sul
Sul
GER
Sul
ITA

GER
GER
GER
Sul
GER
GER
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
UKR
GER

GER
Sul
Sul
Sul
ITA
Sul

163
193
135
230
203
229
217
246
206
186
243
228
194
227
244
237
236
245
187
162
247

21
22
47
23
48
71
146
98
173
100
72
148

50
24
97
172
149
49
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M Mas DE
M Mas DE
M Mas DE
M Mas DE
M Mas DE
M Mas DE
M Mas DE
M Mas DE
M Mas DE
M Mas DE
M Mas DE
M Mas DE
M Mas DE
M Mas DE
M Mas DE
M Mas DE
M Mas DE
M Mas DE
M Mas DE
M Mas DE
M Mas DE

F Sen AB
F Sen AB
F Sen AB
F Sen AB
F Sen AB
F Sen AB
F Sen AB
F Sen AB
F Sen AB
F Sen AB
F Sen AB
F Sen AB

F Jun A
F Jun A
F Jun A
F Jun A
F Jun A
F Jun A

44:18.66
44:35.91
44:47.06
44:48.60
45:17.87
45:52.48
45:54.01
46:08.35
46:17.14
46:50.26
47:13.88
47:24.20
47:32.33
47:54.08
48:00.62
48:02.81
48:54.77
50:09.14
51:10.22
51:30.16
70:51.00

37:36.66
39:29.70
39:36.29
39:43.65
42:12.88
42:44.41
44:14.87
44:43.71
48:18.03
48:31.65
50:05.52
55:20.57

40:29.07
41:32.13
43:51.04
48:06.22
48:16.44
52:35.63
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Juniorinnen B (FJunB / 15-16J.)

1 Piiroja Birjo Rowing Center Kalev EST 9 FJunB 42:15.74
2 Kuonen Francesca SC Stansstad Sul 122 FJunB 44:03.34
3 Zoller Rahel RT Richterswil-Waedenswil  SUI 121 FJunB 44:25.86
4 Bianchi Laura SC Cernobbio (ITA) ITA 147 FJunB 44:33.93
5 Gander Sabrina SC Stansstad Sul 123 FJunB 44:40.36
6 Raaliste Merle Rowing Center Kalev EST 9% FJunB 45:25.07
7 Mayer Christine RC Nirtingen GER 175 FJunB 46:03.63
8 Fasana Laura SC Cernobbio (ITA) ITA 74 FJunB 46:28.51
9 Haussmann Simone RC Nurtingen GER 171 FJunB 46:50.86
10 Larue Anne-Amelie RC Nirtingen GER 174 F JunB 47:16.68
11 Krug Mirjam WYV Waldshut GER 124  F JunB 55:45.78

www.armadacup.ch
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Rangliste BKW-DRAGONBOATRACE 2000

| Rang |Team-Name |Captain [Nr. | Nation |Zeit |
1 |Drachenbootclub beider Basel Francgois Ryffel 10 SUl 40:29.02
2 |Drachenbootclub Eglisau Christian Forrer 18 SuUl 41:26.03
3 |Kanu Club Rapperswil-Jona Mathias Muller 15 SuUl 41:28.72
4 |Drachenbootclub Meilen Marcel Gasser 16 Sul 42:11.13
5 |Hornfelsedrache Grenzach Oliver Martin 14 GER 42:31.50
6 |RIESENdrachen Peter Worzner 13 GER 43:13.30
7 _|Familie Ungeschick Bjorn Stuckrad 17 GER 45:29.30
8 |ARMADA-Schwuppis Guido Wrede 11 GER 45:34.30
9 |Dresden Bulls Maik Stegemann 12 GER 46:04.78
Seite 13
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